Cisco Headset
500 Series
DatasheetWebex Public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
03
04
10

All cables included
3 simultaneous connections
(USB + USB or RJ9/RJ11 + Bluetooth)
All cables included
Bluetooth support Not supported Bluetooth V4.2
Bluetooth HandsFree Profile (HFP)
Bluetooth Advanced Audio
Distribution Profile (A2DP)
Audio bandwidth Narrowband (8 kHz)
Wideband (16 kHz)
Full band (48 kHz)
Webex Public 11Datasheet
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 8. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 521, 522, 531, and 532
PART NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CP-HS-W-521-USB= Cisco Headset 521 (Wired Single with 3.5mm connector and USB-A Adapter)
CP-HS-W-522-USB= Cisco Headset 522 (Wired Dual with 3.5mm connector and USB-A Adapter)
CP-HS-W-521-USBC Cisco Headset 521 (Wired Single with 3.5mm connector and
USB-C Adapter)
CP-HS-W-522-USBC Cisco Headset 522 (Wired Dual with 3.5mm connector and USB-C Adapter)
CP-HS-W-531-RJ= Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with Quick Disconnect coiled RJ
Headset Cable)
CP-HS-W-532-RJ= Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with Quick Disconnect coiled RJ
Headset Cable)
CP-HS-W-531-USBA= Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with USB-A Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-532-USBA= Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with USB-A Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-531-USBC Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with USB-C Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-532-USBC Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with USB-C Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-USBA= Cisco USB-A Headset Adapter (optional accessory) for 530 Series
CP-HS-W-RJ= Cisco QD RJ Headset Cable (optional accessory) for 530 Series
CP-HS-W-5EC8= Cisco 8-pack Ear Pad Spare (optional accessory) for 520 and 530 Series
CP-HS-W-USBC Cisco QD USB-C Headset Adapter (optional accessory) for 530 Series
CP-HS-W-YQD= Cisco QD Y Trainer Cable (optional accessory) for 530 Series
Ordering information
The Cisco Headset 500 Series is available now. To order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Webex Public 12Datasheet
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 9. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 561 and 562 with Standard Base Station
PART NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CP-HS-WL-561-S-US= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station.
Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-S-US= Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station.
Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-S-EU= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station.
Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia,
New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-S-EU= Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station.
Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia,
New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-S-LA= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station.
Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-562-S-LA= Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station.
Frequency Band: Latin America
Table 10. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 561 and 562 with Multibase Station
PART NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CP-HS-WL-561-M-US= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency
Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-M-US= Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency
Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-M-EU= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station.
Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia,
New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-M-EU= Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency
Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-M-LA= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station.
Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-562-M-LA= Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency
Band: Latin America
Webex Public 13Datasheet
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 11. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 561 and 562 optional accessories
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CP-HS-WL-561-N-US= Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station.
Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-N-US= Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station.
Requires Base Station Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-N-EU= Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base
Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South
Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-N-EU= Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station.
Requires Base Station Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South Africa,
Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-N-LA= Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base
Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-562-N-LA= Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station.
Requires Base Station Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-5EC8= Cisco 8-pack Ear Pad Spare (optional accessory) for 560 Series
CP-HS-WL-USBA-C Cisco USB-A to USB-C Spare Cable (optional accessory) for 560 Series
CP-HS-WL-MUSB-C Cisco Micro-USB to USB-C Spare Cable (optional accessory) for 560 Series